strike 
37 "($20,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand 
38 dollars ($10,000.00)".
39
40 Page 7-line 17 Strike "twenty thousand dollars".
41
42 Page 7-line 18 Strike "($20,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand 
43 dollars ($10,000.00)".
44

1 Page 9-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars 
2 ($15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
3 ($10,000.00)".
4
5 Page 10-line 4 Delete "without" and insert "with".
6
7 Page 10-line 6 Delete "twenty-five thousand dollars 
8 ($25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
9 ($10,000.00)".

10
11 Page 10-line 14 Delete ", except as otherwise provided in this 
12 subparagraph".
13
14 Page 10-line 16 Delete "without".
15
16 Page 10-line 17 Delete "the approval of the governor or the 
17 governor's designee".
18
19 Page 10-line 19 Delete "twenty-five thousand dollars 
20 ($25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
21 ($10,000.00)".
22
23 Page 11-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars".
24
25 Page 11-line 10 Delete "($15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand 
26 dollars ($10,000.00)"; reinsert stricken 
27 "governor or".
28
29 Page 11-line 11 Delete "principal representative or the 
30 principal".
31
32 Page 11-line 12 Delete "representative's" and insert "the 
33 governor's".
34
35 Page 11-line 15 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars 
36 ($15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
37 ($10,000.00)".
38
39 Page 11-lines 20 through 22 Delete entirely.
40
41 Page 12-line 9 Delete "fifteen thousand dollars 
42 ($15,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
43 ($10,000.00)".
44
45 Page 12-lines 13 through 23 Delete entirely.
46
47 Page 13-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely.

1
2 Page 13-after line 7 Insert:
3
4 "(viii)  Supervise and approve disposition by sale or 
5 trade-in of all agencies' property which has been deemed to be no

[...]

22 department or the state building commission approve or supervise 
23 the disposition of land by the state transportation commission;".
24
25 Page 17-line 14 Strike "may" and insert "shall".
26
27 Page 19-line 17 Strike "and less".
28
29 Page 19-line 18 Strike line through "($25,000.00)".
30
31 Page 19-line 22 Strike "twenty-five thousand dollars 
32 ($25,000.00)" and insert "ten thousand dollars 
33 ($10,000.00)".
34
35 Page 20-line 8 In the Senate standing committee amendment 
36 (HB0050SS0001/AE) to this line, delete "fifty 
37 thousand dollars ($50,000.00)" and insert "ten 
38 thousand dollars ($10,000.00)".